4
A
IR
 P
R
E
P
A

for sulphide stress cracking resistant materials used in well-head and other corrosive
environments.
R38 Ordering Information
Models listed are relieving type with 0.6 to 30 psig (0.04 to 2 bar) outlet pressure adjustment range **, and PTF threads. A gauge is not included.
Port Size Model Number  Flow† scfm (dm3/s) Weight lbs (kg)
1/4" PTF R38-240-RNCA 17 (8) 1.56 (0.71)
B38 Ordering Information
Models listed are relieving type with PTF threads. A gauge is not included.
Port Size Filtration Drain Model Number Outlet pressure range psig (bar) Flow** scfm (dm3/s) Weight kg (lbs)
1/4" PTF 5 µm   Manual B38-240-B1KA 4 to 100 (0.3 to 7) 15 (7) 3.11 (1.4)
1/2" PTF 5 µm Manual B38-440-M1LA 4 to 125 (0.3 to 9) 106 (50) 4.75 (2.2)
1/2" PTF 5 µm Auto B38-440-A1LA 4 to 125 (0.3 to 9) 106 (50) 4.75 (2.2)
1/4" PTF 25 µm Manual B38-240-B2KA 4 to 100 (0.3 to 7) 15 (7) 3.11 (1.4)
1/2" PTF 25 µm Manual B38-440-M2LA 4 to 125 (0.3 to 9) 106 (50) 4.75 (2.2)
1/2" PTF 25 µm Auto B38-440-A2LA 4 to 125 (0.3 to 9) 106 (50) 4.75 (2.2)
Stainless Steel Products
R38, and B38
** Typical flow with 175 psig (12 bar) inlet pressure, 115 psig (8 bar) set pressure and 15 psig (1 bar) droop from set.
** Outlet pressure can be adjusted to pressures in excess of, and less than, those specified. Do not use these units to control pressures outside of the specified ranges.